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Fwd: BOS Agenda Item #41 12-18-18 

The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us> 
To: EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 

Kind Regards, 

Cindy Munt 
Assistant to Supervisor John Hidahl, District 1 
Board of Supervisors, County of El Dorado 
Phone: (530) 621-5650 
CLICK HERE to follow Supervisor Hidahl on Facebook 
CLICK HERE to visit Supervisor Hidahl's web page 

---------- Forwarded message---------
From: Todd <toddwhite2006@hotmail.com> 
Date: Tue, Dec 18, 2018 at 6:4 7 AM 
Subject: BOS Agenda Item #41 12-18-18 

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 

Tue, Dec 18, 2018 at 8:08 AM 

To: The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, bostwo@edcgov.us <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSTHREE 
<bosthree@edcgov.us>, bosfour@edcgov.us <bosfour@edcgov.us>, bosfive@edcgov.us <bosfive@edcgov.us> 

Good morning EDC BOS, 

Please see the attached letter, which is approved supported by the Board of Directors of the EDC Taxpayers 

Association. This letter is regarding Agenda Item #41 on today's meeting agenda. 

Should you have any questions and/or comments, please feel free to e-mail or call me at (530) 417-0807. 

Thank you, 

Todd White 

Secretary, EDC Taxpayers Association 

'[) BOS Item #4112-18-18 .pdf
159K 
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December 181h
, 2018 

Board of Supervisors 
330 Fair Lane 

Placerville, CA 95667 

Re: Agenda #41, Item #18-1182: 

Founded itt !958 

Mitigated Negative Declaration for Newtown Road at South Weber 

Creek Bridge Replacement Project CIP #77122. SCH# 2018062062 

Dear Board of Supervisors: 

The Taxpayers Association of EDC ask that you not 1 ), adopt the California Environmental 
Quality Act (CEQA) Mitigated Negative Declaration and Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting 

Plan; or 2), approve the project as described in the CEQA initial Study/ Mitigated Negative 

Declaration. 

As Taxpayers, we ask that the approval process be continued for 60 days in order to evaluate 

the project for: 

1.) Actual need of spending $5,719,000.00 of taxpayer funds for this project. 

2.) No clear evacuation route is being determined for access prior to the approval of this 

project. The County report states that, "transportation wil! consult and coordinate 

with Office of Emergency Services (OES) and .... County Fire". The discussion goes 

on that if a route is not determined that, "regardless of whether or not the temporary 

evacuation route is constructed, any evaluation order or shelter in place order from 

OES will be executed in whatever manner OES deems appropriate." This is an 

undetermined evacuation route which is not acceptable. 

18-1182 Public Comment Rcvd 12-18-18



3.) Ice Hazard. This bridge as constructed will have a severe ice problem similar to the 
bridge on Placerville Drive in Placerville making the bridge very dangerous and 
therefore subject to closure in the winter potentially eliminating access to the public. 

Based on these known issues the Taxpayers Association of El Dorado County needs more 
time to evaluate the project. If the continuation is granted the Association will use the time 
effectively. 

Sincerely, 

Todd White 

Secretary, EDC Taxpayers Association 

18-1182 Public Comment Rcvd 12-18-18



2003 IEI Dorado !County Board @f Supervisors abomt th® V�r@r1� B�nd 

POSITION STATE[VlE!\JT 
SI-IIN(:1.E SPRINGS CASINO 

The Board of Supervisors has taken a consistently strong pos1llon against the 
consLruclion and opera Lion or a gambling casino on the Shingle Springs Ranchcria. Many· 
County residents have expressed to us the reasons why they feel that this huge proposed 
casino in Shingle Springs would be a disaster for Lhc County. Some arc against gambling 
allogclhcr, some fear Lhe inevitable increase in crime, some oppose placing a commercial 
development of this nrngnitucle in the midst of a rural residential area, many businesses 
feel it unfair Lo have Lo compete with a tribe which pays no income or real properly taxes, 
some are concerned about the additional dr�1.i11 on already depleted public resources, some 
lament Lhc eyesore Lhal casino-style architecture will create in Lhc pastoral oak woodland 
of the central County, and many are concerned about the numerous negative 
environmental impacts Lhc casino will cause. The Board has heard and understands these 
concerns, and is adamantly opposed to the building of a casino that will degrade the 
quality of lifo in El Dorado County in so many ways. 

Many people do not understand the enormity of whal is proposed. Existing 
g .. \lning compacts with Lhe Stale allow up lo 2,000 slot machines per facility. This means 
a pasino 25%1 larger than the largest currently at Lake Tahoe. Gaming tribes (including 
Lhp Shingle Springs band) have recently wrillen the Governor asking that compacts be 
rebegotiated to allow even more slots. Incidentally, the existing compacts allow each 
tdbe Lo have two casinos. 

, The casino Environmental Assessment (EA) slates that the "hotel and casino 
c(implex" will occupy 381.250 square feet. That's about seven times the size of the 
a�cragc full size supermarket, about four times Lhe size or the Home Depot planned !'or 
Pl!acerville Drive and about three times the size of the Wal-Mart that just opened on 
Missouri Flal Road. This si1,e estimate includes a 250 room rive story hotel, but docs not 
include Lhc "five level parking slruclure" for 3,000 cars. The casino complex would be 
th� second largest building ever in El Dorado County (the largest is the Cable Data 
bl.filding in Lhe, El Dorado Hills business park). The EA stales that the casino structure 
itJelf will be 115 feel tall, making it the tallest building in the County. The project will 
cqvcr 29 acres or land with impervious surraccs. 

The Rancheria does not have sufficient water supply to serve a casii10, so the 
cqsino operators plan Lo either haul in 25 truck loads a day or waler, a practice deemed 
unacceptable by the State Department of Health Services except for emergencies, or to 
u�c potable waler from Lhc El Dorado Irrigation District (EID) which would be illegal 
because the terms of the Rancheria' s annexation into the EID service area stipulates that 
EID waler deliveries can only be used for residential purposes. 

l 
. 

This part of the County is notorious for not ;,perking" and thus is generally unable 
to: have septic sysLcms. The casino plans lo use a high tech waste waler lrealmenl system, 

.4.dofJf<<d ('Y r/1(' I:) l)urrt<lf/ (.'1//11//Y 1/oorr/ ,i(Sitf"'J'l'i.wm ({( flt<' April 2Y"', ;J!J/1.! Mvuri11g 
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those agrccmcnls, our calculations show Lhat if Lhc Shingle Springs Band were lo pay al 
the same rate per square foot as the Rumsey Band agreed to pay Yolo County, then they 
would pay El Dorado County an initial payment of $7 million plus $7.2 million annually. 
If the Shingle Springs Bai1cl were Lo pay al the same rate per square foot as the Enterprise 
Ranchcria agreed Lo pay Yuba County, then they would pay El Dorado County an initial 
payment of $1.75 million plus $12.5 million annually. The situations in Yolo, Yuba and 
El Dorado Counties arc obviously nol all identical. However, the Yolo and Yuba County 
examples are graphic ev ic!ence of the magnitude of the true costs imposed on a 
community by a casino. 

It is clear to us that our constituents are correct: the proposed casino will 
significanlly degrade the quality of lik ror every resident of El Dorado County. The 
Board is committed to preventing this loss. This will be an expensive and difficult fight, 
but once a casino of Lhis magnitude goes in, the balllc is lost and County residents will 
suffer the unfortunate consequences forever. We have challenged the federal 
government's approval or the tribe's casino Development and Management Agreement 
with Lakes Entertainment and its partner in federal court on a number of grounds. We 
foci Lhal lhe fodcral government gave the County short shrirt by minimi1.ing or ignoring 
the serious environmental impacts of the casino, and by not imposing any substantial 
miligalion measures Lo alleviate those impacts. Under fodcral law, gaming is only 
pcrmitLed by a fodcrally rccogni1.cd "Indian tribe" and only on '' ndian lands," lhat is, 
land held in trust for an Indian tribe. Records from the Bureau of Indian Affairs disclose 
that the tw1> unrclL11cd �niup:-- iii lndiL111-., from �t1111.:r :ind Sc1l't'cllllClltu ( ·11u11ti�.'>, joinlly 
referred to at that time as the ··s\1crL1111cnl<l· Vtcronu Band 111' Hqnwk),s lndj�111/' for 
administrative convenience, 11cvcr I unct11 ,ncd hi�tnriGill:·i p

r Lt tribe, nc\ er h;1d uny 
historic rcbti()t1sh1p \,\!1th El l),,rndu Cmt11ty. und wnc 11cvc1 !'orm�dly or propcl'ly 
.. rccog11i1.cd" hy the i'cdcral �11vv1·n111c11t :1:-- ,111 .. lnd1:111 tribe." The land purchased for 
them in 1920, which was never the homeland of any Indians and which was 1wv �r i;vcn 
1,ccup1cd by the dc..,ccndant;--, 1JI thL· S<1n:i111c1111,- \icn,11;1 �1Pup until l 1JS(). was nol laken 
into trust and therefore does not qualify as ''Indian lands." The County has also sued 
Callrans for failing to follow CEQA 111 approvrng lhe interchange that will destroy the 
remaining capacity of Highway 50. This litigation is the only way available to us to stop 
the casino and halt this assault on the El Dorado County way of life. The fight will be 
expensive, and it is always difficull to predict the outcome or lawsuits, but we believe 
that our position in the litigation is fully supported by the facts and the law. It would be 
tragic Lo do nothing, and afterwards look back and rcali1.e the extent or the disaster that 
had hit the County. 

The Governor has stated that he would like to re-negotiate the compact between 
the 61 gambling tribes and the State, to allow even more slot machines than before, and 
to require the tribes to mitigate the negative effects of their casinos on the local 
jurisdictions where lhey arc located. The Governor appears molivaled to increase the 
number of slot machines in return for payments from the tribes to the Stale to solve the 

Adopr,•d fly r/lc Iii /111mr/11 c 111111(r [/1111n/ ,f.'i!I/Jt:1·v1,wr., 1// ii!(· A,111·// :! 11'11• J(l(J./ :\-fr,:r/11g 
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El Dorado County 
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EASEMENT AGREEMENT 

TIDS EASEMENT AGREEMENT ("'Agreement') is entered into as of bt�% tr"f,
2018 by and between HOMEOWNER, JANICE EPPINGER , (�"Grantor9, and THE 
WOPUMNES NISENAN-ME\\'UK TRIBE OF EL DORADO COUNTY. a 1934 
IRA Unicorporated Tribe [25 CFR Part 83.121 of El Dorado County ("Gnmtee-1''). 

RECITALS 

A. Grantor is the current owner of that certain real property located in the·County
of El Doradn, State of California., as more particularly described in Exhibit .. N'
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the ''Subjed
Property").

B. Grnntee, the indigenous I 85 I Treaty Tribe of El Dorado County� the
Wopumnes, has requested a permanent easement ta, over, across and through
those certain and limited portions of the Subject Property described and
depicted on Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference (the "Easement Ana"-, for the Easement Facilities and Easement
Uses (as those terms are defined in Section l below).

C. Grantor. has been shown evidence that representatives of the W opumnes
Tribal Council, possessing BIA Issued "Miwok· Identification, are traceable to
El Dorado County history and sacred sites, and is willing to grant such
ea�ment upon the tenns and conditions set forth below.



e Sub·ect Property is hereafter 
D. Grantor or any subsequent owner,?f th; G \ce and its successors and

"ecerred to as the ''Home Owner • arm ran 
• I I 

• h "Tribe".assigns are hereafter referred to as t e 
· d . 1 · 11 the receipt and 

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable const c1� 10 , b as follows: · ' ' ,. 1 I d the parties here Y agree ' 
s1:1fficicncy.of which Bre hereby ac,rnow cc ge , 

AGREEMENT

h• �b Trants to Grantee an easement in' over, across
1 Grant of Easement. Grantor ere Y g · · of the Wopumnes of . A f r the purposes of prcservatmn . 

and through the Easement rca O • · • . • ·. • �- h. h may indudc but is 
El Dorado County, Native American, �acred site acti�tIC.s w_ ,

c . eve etative 
not limited lo: periodic inspection, mamtenance and t..ulttvat�on of� ( g d . "bed in
landscape farther environmental, biological and archaeolog1cai. sruay efi

as cdscn 
' • J ASR F &Appendices" r erre 

previous study "Newtown Draft Fm.a . � .. . 1gures, " , . . ., • T . ·") , d to
Newtown 2 referred to in this Agreement as the Easement I•act tttes an 

h . - - . II f I referred to erem 
conduct Tribal Ceremonies. The foregomg purposes are co ec 1ve Y 
as the �·Easement Uses�7

• 

2. Term. This Agreenw,nt shall continue in foU force and effoct from �be date of
recordation of this Agreement in perpetuity, unless this Agreement is amended.
modified or terminated by an agreement executed. acknowledged and recorded by the

Homeowner and Tribe. 
3. Preservation: Tribal Ceremonies, Landscape Maintenance and Site Studies 3.1

Tribe shall notify Homeowner and receive sign-off prior to n1aking any Alteration of 
the Landscape or removing artifacts from the property. The Tribe shall periodically 
make pedestrian site surveys, hold Tribal Ceremonies and conduct non-invasive 
biological and historical studies at the Easement Facilities. The Tribe, will provide the 
Homeowner ,vith a list of Tribal Members who may visit the property. Upon entry to 
the property, the visiting W opumnes Tribal members will provide the Homeowner 
with BIA and Tribal Issued Native American or State Identification prior to entering 
the premises and in the normal course of business inspect and maintain the Easement 
Facilities to cultivate and preserve the safe. lawful and reasonable operation of such 
Easement Facilities. AH costs and expenses for such Ceremonial inspection�
maintenance and the study resources of the Easement Facilities beyond the current

condition of the Easement FacHities shall be borne solely by the Tribe. The Tribe shall

give the Homeowner at least fourteen ( J 4) days prior written notice of any Ceremonial 
Events of more than four people lasting more than one hour, Landf>cape Maintenance 
or Alteration, or potential XPI Studies of the Easement Facilities or on the Easement 
Area except in the event of a bona fide emergency, in which event whatever notice is 
reasonab�e under the circumstances sha11 be given. Any laying down, location. 
constructmn, reconstruction. removal� replacement, inspection, repair, or maintenance 
of the &sem�nt Facilities or on the Easement Area by the Tribe shaft be performed in 
a.�n��er w�1ch, t? the extent re:15°nabJe under the then existing circumstances,
mm�m1zes drnruptmn to the SubJect Property and Homeowners's operations 00 the
Sub_1ect Property.
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2 I the event the Tribe fai\s to 

Easement Area pursuant to th1s Sect��� ithin��uch thirty (30) day period, from

reimburse any such costs an? exp�?,
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d:�
..;. -;1" 1...� ob\i,.,.1ted to pa)' the 

h iod the 'fnbe shm a muonanJ Vv o f and after sue per . . d , t and expenses in the amount o 
Homeowner interest on any unre1mburse cos s 

ten percent (10%) per annum.

Damage to easement Area or Subject Property. lf the Tribe sh�ul� damage �r 

4
· destroy any portion of the Easem�nt Area or S�bject Property, the fnbe shall, a .. 

the election of the Homeowner, etther (a) repair, reconstruc� or replace such 

damaged or destroyed portion of the Easement Area or SubJect Property (at the

Tribes' s sole cost and expense) or 
(b) reimburse such party upon demand for all reasonable costs and e�penses 

actually incurred by such party in repairing, reconstructing or replacing such

damaged portion of the Easement Area or Subject Propert-y, as applicable. 

5. Covenants

5.1 l\.fechanic's Liens and Removal of Liens. The Tribe shall keep 

the Easement Area and Subject Property free and clear of all design 
professional's mechanic's or materialmen's liens which may arise out of any 
laying down, location, construction, reconstruction, remova , rep ce.m nt 
inspection, repair of maintenance on the Easement Area or of the Easement 
Facilities or out of the Easement U es or any other activities or w.ori,.. o he 
Easement Area or Easement Facilities. To the extent any such r ens are 
recor�ed against the Subject Property or any part thereo , th Tnbc shall aus 
su�h hen to be r�lcascd and removed within fift •n ( 15 da , ) · n , 
bemg served notice of such fil"ing and/or record in ., , 



3.2 By Homeowner. lf, at any time, the Tribe should fail to
perform any of its obligatjons under Section 3. l above. the:1 the Homeowner
shall provide the Tribe with written notice thereof. The Tnbe shall thereafter
use reasonable cffmts to cure any such failure within fourteen ( J4) days of�h�
Tribcs's receipt of such notice. If the Tribe fails to cure any such failure_w1tlun
such fourteen ( 14) day time period, then the Homeowner shall have the nght, 
but not the obli,gation. to immediately inspect, maintain, repair, reconstruct and
replace the Ea�mcnt Facilities .pursuant to this Section 3.2 to insure the safe, 
lawful and reasonable operation of such Easement Facilities: provided,

however. if such cure is one that will reasonably require more than fourteen (14)
days to cure, the Homeowner shall not have the right to inspect, maintain, 
repair. reconstruct and replace the Easement Facilities if the Tribe commences
cure within such fourteen ( 14) day period and diligently prosecutes the cure to
C(m1pletionwithin a reasonable period. Within thirty (30) days of written
request, the Tribe sbaJJ reimburse the Homeowner far ..any costs. nnd expenses
incurred by the Homeowner in inspecting. maintaining, repairing,
reconstructing and replacing any portion of the Easement Facilities and
Easement Area pursuant to this Section 3.2. In the event the Tribe fails to
reimburse any such costs and expenses within such thirty (30) day period, from
and after such period the Tribe shall additionally be obligated to pay the 
Homeowner interest on any unreimbursed costs and expenses in the amount of 
ten percent (10%) per annum. 

4. Damage to easement Area or Subject Property. If the Tribe should damage ordestroy any portion of the Easement Area or Subject Property, the Tribe shall, atthe election of the Homeowner. either (a) repair, reconstruct or replace suchdamaged or destroyed portion of the Easement Area or Subject Property (at theTribes's sole cost and expense) or(b) reim�urse such party upon demand for aU reasonable costs and expensesactuaUy rncu1:ed by such party in repairing, reconstmcting or replacing suchdamaged portton of the Easement Area or Subject Property, as applicable.

5. Covenants

5.1 Mechanic's Liens and Removal of IJens. The Tribe shall keep
the �me�t Area an� Subject Property free and dear of all desipro_fessmnaJ-s mec_hamc's or materialmen's Hens which may aris�ut of an �aymg down, locat10n, construction, reconstruction removal re· l· y 
mspecf • · f · • , P acement , .. _ mn, repa1r o mamtenance on the Easement Area or of th Ea " ' Factl1t1es or out of the Ease U e sement 
fr , , . . "' ment ses or any other activities or work on theascment A�ea or Easement Facilities. To the extent an , . recorded agamst the Subject Propert or an a . y such l�ens are 
such lien to be released and removJ ·th. 

y 
Jft 

rt thereof, the Tnbe shall cause

being served nolice of such filing and/:� ..=on:1::t 
( l 5) days of knowledge or



either by satiSl."ac-i.ion or by the posting of a release bond in the amount
required by statute 

5.2 Insurance. At aJl times during the term of this Agreemeot the Tribe 
shall maintain liability insurance for Tribal Members and personnel 
who may be working the property. The Tribe 2grees to provide the 
Homeowner with a Jjst of Tribal Members who may visit the property. The 
Tribe agrees to name the Homeowner as additional insured· up to a limit of 
$1,000,000 per occurrence. The Tribe shall provide that the Homeowner 
will receive thirty (30) days written notice from the insurer prior to 
canceHation of coverage. 

5.3 Indemnification. The Tribe agrees to indemnify, defend and 
hold the Homeowner and its respective officers, directors, shareholders, 
partners, members, managers, affiliates, employees, representatives, agents, 
invitees,_ mortgagees� successors and assigns harmless from and against any 
and all claims. actions, causes of action, demands, damages. costs. liabilities, 
Iosse.s, judgments, expenses or cosrs of any kjnd or nature whatsoever 
(including, without limitation, attorney's fees) by reason of property da..,:iage, 
death or injury to persons arising from or relating to the indemnifying party's 
laying down, location, construction, reconstruction, removal, rep?acem.ent, 
inspection, repair, or maintenance of the Easement Facilities or on the 
Easement Area. 

6. Notices. Any notice, consent, approval or request for con..,�nt required or
permitted to be given under t.his Agreement shall be given in writing and shall be
effective (a) if personally delivered, upon delivery or refusal to accept such
delivery; or (b) if mailed, three (3) days after mailing, by United·States registered
or certified mail, postage pre-paid, return receipt requested, to the applicable

address set fort.ti below:

If to Grantor: 

If n, Grantee: 

Homeownr11 
Address t"·U.&J)( �5�1 
Placerville, CA � 
Attention: ::ra.{\\C...€.... E��\(°'\s(l_� 
The Wopumnes Nisenan-Mewuk Tribe of 
El Dorado County 
Cultural Preservation 
P.O. Box 1712 
Shingle Springs, CA 95682 
Attention: Erin Young 



The foregoing address and addressees may be changed by giving notice of such change in
the manner provided for in this Section 6. 

7. Binding Effect and Governing l,aw. TI1is Agreement and all covenants and
restrictions contained herein shall, to the fullest extent pcnnittcd by law and eqmty
and without regard to tcchnic-al dassifications or designations, be deemed �o be 
covenants runrring with the land of the Su�jcct Property. and shall be hindmg upon
and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and 
assigns. nus Agreement is made with the intent of satisfying Section 1�8 of the
California Civil Code. This Agreement shall be governed and construed m 
accordance with the laws of the State of California.

8� Entire Agreement. This Agreement. including the recitals and Exhibits .. A-.' and

"B" attached hereto. all of which are incorporated herein by this reference,
constitutes the entire agreement between the partit.>s wjtb respect to the grant of 
easement hereunder. 

9. Amendments. Subject to Section 7 above, this Agreement may be amended.
modified or supplemented only by a written document executed by at1 of the
parties hereto ( or their successors and assigns).

10. Mortgagee Protection. No violation or breach of the terms and conditions of this
Agreement shall affect or impair the liens or security rights of the holder of a
Mortgage (as hereafter defined) given in good faith and for vaiue whid, is now or
in the furore recorded against the Subject Property� provided, however. that any
such mortgagee shall be obligated to comply with any nondisturbance,
recognition, attomment or similar agreement that it executes. With respect to any
Mortgage recorded against the Subject Property subsequent to the recording of this
Agreement such mortgagee or any purchaser at a foreclosure sale resulting from
such mortgage or other party taking tide to the Subject Property shaH take subject
to this Agreement and the terms and conditions set forth herein_ The term
"Mortgage" shall mean any recorded mortgage or deed of trust encumbering the
Subject Property.

11. No Third Party Beneficiaries. This Agreement is only for the benefit of the
parties hereto and their successors and assigns as set forth in Section 7 above.
Ex�ept as set forth in Section 5 .3, no other person or entity or property shaU be 
entI!le to rely hereon, receive any benefit herefrom or enforce any provision hereof
agamst any party hereto (or their respective successors assigns) .. 

12. Counterparts. This ��cement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall� deemed an ongmal, but all of which together shall constitute one and thesame mstrument 



In Witness Whereof, tlle parties have executed this Easement Agreement as of the datefirst above written. 
''GRANTOR'' Ad� PD.�'( dS�'l �/i�(v�\� �W;I.0·1o1

Approved as to Form 

Homeowner
' 

By: �A� f'fti
-"17<4

--

By: :')�\. u... €9�\ 0 ?f)C

WOPVMNES NJSENAN-MEWUK TRIBE OF 

,ELDO.RDADO COUNTY 

(A 1934 IRA UNICORPORATED TRIBE) 



CIVIL CODE§ 1189

.�mM'X!� 

A notary public -0r other Dfficer compfe1ing ,this· certifieate· verifies only the identit¥ of �.e individ�al who signed the
document to which this cemficate IS atlacood, and r.ot the truthturness, accuracy, o, vahd1ty of thar doeument.. 

.Stale of Caiifomia ) 
County of 'C,_/ 00 a_{io ) - _ �D\.v..<1-\ � J"o\·, '--'

/d 'I 1-cfOl 8' before me, - { . f::.JC ( <u e--\-,A. - "· -· On 
n . Here Insert Name an�e of the Office, 
,u.a:t.e 

personaUy appeared __,,-:r�O-H.:\'\�\S::(:=!10�,_.J:����pZJ\..JO�O'.\::Q..�/L_=-------------
� Na:lfe(s) of Signer(s) 

who pmved. to me on the basis .·of. :satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name{s) � 
subscribed to ·the within instrument and acknowledged !o me :that ��y ,executed. the .same tn
�.Wr authorized capacity(ies), and that by�tpretr signature(s) on the instrument ihepe,son(s}, 
or il=ie' entity upon behalf C>f- which- the: person(s, ·acted,, -executeri the. instrumenL 

1• a t •:db c: o o e e e o e >'II � # A 1o 1
T.·MCCARIY

,_ - · Notary Public • California �.·
,t· · S 'Dcntro 'CtfaJlty -§
z Commtsslon fl 2155408 !: 
J. ••••• ttz :oe'& etue wa1 :0.2e2e·I

Place Notary Seal Above 

I certify under PENAL TY OF PERJURY un.rler the law.s
;m the State afCal-ifomia that the foregoing paragr�ph
is true and correct. ---� 
Wml�SSmy and.and.�/? 

Sfgrn,:kure ___ _;:,..._L---+./,L--/ __ ·-----
ota,y 'Public 

�������������---OPTIONAL--------��--����-----�� 

Though .this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or 
fraudulent reattachment of this form ro an ·r.mintended docum,efi!t. 

Descriptton.,of ·Attached:Document 

Title or Type of Document £()J)Q(Y'l)rJ: . .- 0.-.ti�('N)i---t Document Date� ·-t�� t'
1

� JOtK 
Number· of Pages: $ S,gner{s) Other Thin Named .Abo.ve: ·--'-N-=-�-=__,,e_=--------

Capacity(ies) Cljli,med py Signer(s) 
Signer's Nal'me.:., \.0-\\\. Lk ED t'XJ:0&#--
0 Corporate Officer - Trtle(s}: ' � 
0 P-artner - 0 Limited D Genera! 

cgJndividual O Attomey in fact 
0 Trustee n Guardian or Conservator 
0 Other: --------==---,--.-----
Signer ,Is Representing: __ $-=· _£-_l=.,p[,,__ ___ _

'\) 
Signer Is 

�������������.������������� 
©2014-Nationaf Notary Association • W'NW.NationaJNotary.erg � 1-000-US NOTARY (1�.800.-· 1&-@82?}



EXHIBIT"A" 
To 

Easement AJ(reemcnc 

Ll.;GAL DESCRIPTION Ofi" THE SUBJECT PROPERTY 

AU that � real prope.ny k>c.a.ted in the·City o
f 

Placerville, Corin,y of El I>o!tado. 
Srafle·of California. described as: 

AsS<...'•,sor's Plat map 07743, PM 4/92/I ( Pa.reel l of Book 4 of Pan:cl Maps. Pltgc 92 );. 
El DoradoCount;yRccords,077-43i-14 (11.88 acres). 

. �· ��7�;��-�:<_'.·�:;::.-7:����?t!�q�� 
� 



,;,; 

·------�-. .._..----�---.�-----...... -�----·------.---,..., ___ , _______ _ 

Wand• Nagol'I Property 
077·4J1-G3 

-,...;;...,........._ . ...,_. .... __..........------·

Janice Epp Inger's Property
AJ>N# 077-43 M 4
11.B8 l(tt$ 

Janice Epplnger's Property 
APN# 077-431�14 
4901 Newtown Rd. 

December 16, 2018 

;@, '� � 
X �e..A;JJ:cZ£ .� . 

ent to Wop¢,�s Is. ·mate!y 
... ,.,., .. '"' ... � .. -

Comet of tht paix:el fotloWlng Newtown Road 
to the fuJ1hest South East Corner to include 
Newtown 2 and the pig b,1rn. 

To PIHsant valley Rd, 

Exhibits 

--�----�PX10Ld?f'1---·-
�-

i -...,.... 
-
�


